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Fee and Funds for Classes X| and XI|

Note :

1. No Tuition fee is charged from girl students of both Model and Non-Model Schools.

2 SC/ST boys are also exempted from tuition fee.

3. Half of the funds wil be charged from SC/ST girls and boys.

4 Students are supposed to pay fees and funds at the rates prescribed by the Department of
Education, Chandigarh Administration from time to time.

5. Normal Fees and Funds are as follows:

(A) Fee

1: Admission Fee ; Rs. 25/
(Atthe time of first admission to the school at the Senior Secondary Stage)

2. Re-AdmissionFes  Rs.17-

3 Late S.L.C.Fee Rs. 1/-

4. TuiionFee(permonth) . Rs. 50/-

(B) Funds (Monthly)

1. Amalgamated Fund Rs. 17/-

2 Chemistry Lab Maintenance Fund Rs. 15/-

3 Physics Lab. Maintenance Fund : ‘Rs. 15/-

4, Biology Lab. Maintenance Fund Rs. 15/-

5 Music, Dance, Home Science, Fine ArtRs. 15/- '
Geography, Psychology, Computer Science

6 Vocational Subjects Fund : Rs. 17/

T Audio Visual Fund Rs. 3/-

8.  RedCrossFund -  Rs.3-

9 Health Fund Rs. 3/-

10.  CycleFund . : Rs.3/-

11. Scooter/Moped Fund Rs.7/-

12 WorkExperience Fund/General Foundation . Rs.7-



Fee and Funds for Class Xl and XlI

 Rs.7-

13.  Child Welfare Fund -
14. LT Fund Rs. 25/- (Model Schools)
Rs. 10/- (Non-Model Schools)

(A) Annual Funds:

1. Magazine Fund i , = T

2 Excursion Fund Rs.67/-

3. IdentityCard Fund (ExcludingPhoto) ~ Rs.12/-

4, Dilapidation Fund Rs.25/-

5.  Library Security (Refundable) - Rs 175

6 Building Fund Rs. 30/-

7. Club/Societies Fund - Re.Z5) o
8 Vocational Guidance Fund Rs. 15/-

10.  Examination Fund/Stationery Fund Rs. 50/-

After allotment of seats, Fees and Funds will be deposited by the candidates for six
months i.e April to September, failing which allotment will be cancelled. The students are
required to bring the fee as given below:-

General Category Candidates SC Candiates

Boys Girls Boys and Girls

Candidates opting for Rs. 1300/~ Rs.1000/- Rs. 600/-

Commerce/Arts/Vocational

" Note: Exactamount will be calculated by the school at the time of deposit of fee



